Technical Documentation
6-way Characterized
Control Valve
Discover the advantages
Te
ch
ni

6-way	CCV6
6-Way Characterized Control Valve Nomenclature
Ordering Example
2
1 Choose the valve actuator combination.
 B315-029-029+LRB24-SR NO Tagging (if needed)
Specify preference or confi guration.
3
Set-Up
Complete Ordering Example:  B315-029-029+LRB24-SR
Does order
require
tagging?
 Tagging:
Valves may be
tagged per customer
specifi cation. ($15.00
charge per tag)
Example:
   Sequence 1
   Sequence 2
Part number for
tagging: 99981-001014
 Non Fail-Safe Models
NO = Normally Open - Sequence 1
NC = Normally Closed - Sequence 1
B3 15 -029 -  029 +LRB 24 -SR
Valve
B3 = 3-way
Valve Size
15 = ½”
20 = ¾”
25 = 1”
Sequence 1
029 = 0.29 Cv
046 = 0.46 Cv
073 = 0.73 Cv
116 = 1.16 Cv
150 = 1.50 Cv
175 = 1.75 Cv
186 = 1.86 Cv
200 = 2.00 Cv
290 = 2.90 Cv
400 = 4.00 Cv
490 = 4.90 Cv
740 = 7.40 Cv
Two 3-way
= 6-way
Sequence 2
029 = 0.29 Cv
046 = 0.46 Cv
073 = 0.73 Cv
116 = 1.16 Cv
150 = 1.50 Cv
175 = 1.75 Cv
186 = 1.86 Cv
200 = 2.00 Cv
290 = 2.90 Cv
400 = 4.00 Cv
470 = 4.70 Cv
700 = 7.00 Cv
Actuator Type
Non Fail-Safe
LRB, LRX
NRB, NRX
Power Supply
24 = AC/DC 24 V
Control
-SR = Modulating
2...10 V
-MFT = Multi-Function
Technology
-OR-

c.
76-way CCV
Linear Characteristic
MODE OF OPERATION
The 6-way CCV has the functionality of four 2-way control valves,
and each sequence is controlled individually by the electronic
actuator’s rotary movement. The valve is bubble-tight in the
closed position preventing energy losses and helps reduce
operating costs.
PRODUCT FEATURES
One valve performs changeover and modulating control for
a single coil in a 4 pipe system. True close-off to isolate both
heating and cooling loops.
Valve Nominal Size Type Suitable Actuators
Sequence 1 Cv Sequence 2 Cv Inches DN [mm] 6-way NPT Non Fail-Safe
0.29 0.29 ½ 15 B315-029-029
LR
B2
4-
SR
LR
X2
4-
M
FT
0.29 0.46 ½ 15 B315-029-046
0.29 0.73 ½ 15 B315-029-073
0.29 1.16 ½ 15 B315-029-116
0.29 1.50 ½ 15 B315-029-150
0.46 0.29 ½ 15 B315-046-029
0.46 0.46 ½ 15 B315-046-046
0.46 0.73 ½ 15 B315-046-073
0.46 1.16 ½ 15 B315-046-116
0.46 1.50 ½ 15 B315-046-150
0.73 0.29 ½ 15 B315-073-029
0.73 0.46 ½ 15 B315-073-046
0.73 0.73 ½ 15 B315-073-073
0.73 1.16 ½ 15 B315-073-116
0.73 1.50 ½ 15 B315-073-150
1.16 0.29 ½ 15 B315-116-029
1.16 0.46 ½ 15 B315-116-046
1.16 0.73 ½ 15 B315-116-073
1.16 1.16 ½ 15 B315-116-116
1.16 1.50 ½ 15 B315-116-150
1.50 0.29 ½ 15 B315-150-029
1.50 0.46 ½ 15 B315-150-046
1.50 0.73 ½ 15 B315-150-073
1.50 1.16 ½ 15 B315-150-116
1.50 1.50 ½ 15 B315-150-150
1.75 2.0 ½ 15 B315-175-200
2.0 1.75 ½ 15 B315-200-175
2.0 2.0 ½ 15 B315-200-200
ACTUATOR SPECIFICATIONS
Control type modulating 2...10 V, multi-function
technology (MFT)

Supply
Return ToSource
Sequence 1 Sequence 2
Supply
Return to
Source
To Coil
Return FromCoil
To Coil
Return
From Coil
Supply
Return ToSource
Valve Nominal Size Type Suitable Actuators
Sequence 1 Cv Sequence 2 Cv Inches DN [mm] 6-way NPT Non Fail-Safe
0.73 0.73 ¾ 20 B320-073-073
LR
B2
4-
SR
LR
X2
4-
M
FT
0.73 1.16 ¾ 20 B320-073-116
0.73 1.86 ¾ 20 B320-073-186
0.73 2.9 ¾ 20 B320-073-290
1.16 0.73 ¾ 20 B320-116-073
1.16 1.16  ¾ 20 B320-116-116
1.16 1.86 ¾ 20 B320-116-186
1.16 2.9 ¾ 20 B320-116-290
1.86 0.73 ¾ 20 B320-186-073
1.86 1.16 ¾ 20 B320-186-116
1.86 1.86 ¾ 20 B320-186-186
1.86 2.9 ¾ 20 B320-186-290
2.9 0.73 ¾ 20 B320-290-073
2.9 1.16 ¾ 20 B320-290-116
2.9 1.86 ¾ 20 B320-290-186
2.9 2.9  ¾ 20 B320-290-290
2.9 4.0 ¾ 20 B320-290-400
2.9 4.7 ¾ 20 B320-290-470
4.0 2.9 ¾ 20 B320-400-290